

## METEOROLOGICAL, CLIMATOLOGICAL, AND GEOPHYSICAL AGENCY

Jl. Angkasa I No. 2, Kemayoran, Jakarta 10610, Telp.: (021) 4246321 Fax.: (021) 4246703 P.O. Box 3540 Jkt, Website; http://www.bmkg.go.id

### **Contract Award Notice**

No: PL.01.01/14/POTG/IDRIP/V/2024

Date : May 15th, 2024

### 1. General Information

Project: P170874-Indonesia Disaster Resilience Initiatives Project (IDRIP)

Loan/Credit/TF Info: IBRD-89800

Purchaser: Badan Meteorologi, Klimatologi dan Geofisika - BMKG

(Meteorological, Climatological and Geophysical Agency)

Address: Jl. Angkasa I No. 2 Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610

RFB No: ID-BMKG-379793-GO-RFB

Procurement Method: Request for Bids, single stage - one envelope

Description: Tsunami Gauge

#### 2. Bidders that submitted Bids

No	Bidders Name	Read Out Bid Price	Evaluated Bid Price
1	CV ABADI	IDR 28.482.406.000	IDR 28.482.406.000
2	PT ASABA	IDR 26.074.420.927	IDR 26.074.420.927
3	CV INDO KREASI JAYA	IDR 28.565.000.000	IDR 31.065.000.000
4	PT JUCINDO UTAMA MANDIRI	IDR 28.278.678.000	IDR 28.278.678.000

# 3. Bidders whose Bids were rejected (either as nonresponsive or as not meeting qualification criteria, or were not evaluated)

No	Bidders Name	Reason	
1	CV ABADI	Specific Experience does not meet	
		the criteria: Participants only have 1	
		similar contract with similar	
		experience and the contract value is	
		less than USD 50,000.	

2	PT ASABA	1.	Specific Experience does not meet the criteria: Participants only have 1 similar contract with similar experience and the contract value is less than USD 50,000.
			Documentary Evidence: Only tsunami gauge system brochure is attached. Brochure of GSM Modem, Solar Cell, Battery, Solar Regulator, Enclosure, IP Camera, Palem (Local), Monopole Accesories, and Tsunami Gauge Server were not submitted, so the evaluation process can not be performed.  TSUNAMI GAUGE Equipment Expert: Bachelor certificate and CV of Januardi is not attached. Some of the expert majors offered does not met criteria.
3	CV INDO KREASI JAYA	1.	Manufacture Authorization is not submitted
		2.	Financial Capability: Bidder does
			not attach 2020, 2021 and 2022 Audited financial report.
		3.	Specific Experience does not meet the criteria
		4.	Documentary Evidence: Tsunami
			Gauge Server Brochure is not submitted. Drawing for Nameplate
			is not submitted
		5.	Monopole Tsunami Gauge Construction Expert : Bachelor certificate, Construction Expertise certificate (SKK of Young Building
			Engineering Expertise) and CV is not submitted

### 4. The Successful Bidder

### PT JUCINDO UTAMA MANDIRI

Komplek Aldiron Blok A17 – 18, Jl. Daan Mogot No. 119, Duri Kepa, Kebon Jeruk, Jakarta Barat – Indonesia

Contract Bid Price: IDR 28.278.678.000

Duration of Contract: until March 31th, 2025

### 5. Scope of Work:

- 1. Construction of Tsunami Gauge Monopole
- 2. Procurement of Tsunami Gauge Equipment
- 3. Manufacturing Activity and Local Training of Tsunami Gauge

Pokja Pemilihan IDRIP BMKG